Land taken for the Purposes of a Road in Blocks VII, Whanga-roa, and II, Kaeo Survey Districts, Whangaroa County.

[L.S.] CHARLES FERGUSSON, Governor-General. A PROCLAMATION.

IN pursuance and exercise of the powers and authorities vested in me by the Public Works Act, 1908, and of every other power and authority in anywise enabling me in this behalf, I, General Sir Charles Fergusson, Baronet, Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule heretic is hareby taken for the numbers of a read. Schedule hereto is hereby taken for the purposes of a road ; and I do also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the twentieth day of October, one thousand nine hundred and twenty-seven.

SCHEDULE.

APPROXIMATE areas of the pieces of land taken :-Block VII, Whangaroa Survey District.

Being portion of

0	2	32	Allotment 52,	Kaeo Parish;	coloured	purple.
0	0	35	,,	,,	,,	yellow.
0	0	23	,,	,,	,,	blue.
0	0	23	,,	,,	,,	red.
0	1	2	,,	,,	,,	yellow.
0	1	10	,,	,,	,,	blue.
0	1	6	,,	,,	,,	red.
0	1	8	,,	,,	,,	sepia.
0	-	35	,,	,	,,	purple.
0	0	6	• • •	,,	"	red.
0	0	2	,,	,,	,,	yellow.
0	0	13	,,	,,	,,	blue.
2	0	35		k; coloured re		
1	• •	12	To Karaka Bl	how real on the	hluo	

l'e Karaka Block ; coloured blue.

0 0 32 Totara No. 1 Block; coloured sepia.

Block II, Kaeo Survey District.

0 29 Te Pato Block ; coloured blue.

O.L.C. 181; coloured purple. (S.O. 20011, sheets 1, 2, and 3.) $2 \ 14$

In the North Auckland Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 68486, deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works, at Wellington, in the Wellington Land District, and thereon coloured as above mentioned.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 1st day of October, 1927.

K. S. WILLIAMS, Minister of Public Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING ! (P.W. 62/1/6/2.)

Land taken for the Purposes of a Street in the Borough of Waitara.

[L.S.] CHARLES FERGUSSON, Governor-General. A PROCLAMATION.

I N pursuance and exercise of the powers and authorities vested in me by the Public Works Act, 1908, and of every other power and authority in anywise enabling me in this behalf, I, General Sir Charles Fergusson, Baronet, Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for the purposes of a street, and shall vest in the Mayor, Councillors, and Burgesses of the Borough of Waitara, as from the date hereinafter mentioned : and I do of Waitara, as from the date hereinafter mentioned; and I do also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the twentieth day of October, one thousand nine hundred and twenty-seven.

SCHEDULE.

APPROXIMATE areas of the pieces of land taken :--

- A. R. P. Being Portion of 0 0 1:59 Manukorihi Al, part Section 10; coloured blue.
- 0 0 2.98 Manukorihi A2, part Section 10; coloured pink.

Situated in Borough of Waitara (Waitara East Suburban,

Waitara East District). In the Taranaki Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 70133,

deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works, at Wellington, in the Wellington Land District, and thereon coloured as above mentioned.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 4th day of October, 1927.

K. S. WILLIAMS, Minister of Public Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING (P.W. 38/473.)

Public Reserve set apart for Scenic Purposes in Block VIII, Heringa Survey District.

[L.S.] CHARLES FERGUSSON, Governor-General. A PROCLAMATION.

N pursuance and exercise of the powers and authorities vested in me by the Public Works Act, 1908, the Public Works Amendment Act, 1923, and of every other power and authority in anywise enabling me in this behalf, I, General Sir Charles Fergusson, Baronet, Governor-General of the Do-minion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim and declare that the public reserve described in the Schedule hereto is hereby set apart for scenic purposes; and I also hereby declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the seventeenth day of October one thousand nine hundred and twenty eavon day of October, one thousand nine hundred and twenty-seven.

SCHEDULE.

APPROXIMATE area of the Public Reserve set apart : 9 acres roods. Being Section 25.

Situated in Block VIII, Heringa Survey District.

In the Marlborough Land District : as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 70099, deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works, at Wellington, in the Wellington Land District, and thereon edged red.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 1st day of October, 1927.

K, S. WILLIAMS, Minister of Public Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING !

(P.W. 52/90.)

Public Reserve set apart for Scenic Purposes in Block VIII, Arapawa Survey District.

CHARLES FERGUSSON, Governor-General. [L.S.] A PROCLAMATION.

N pursuance and exercise of the powers and authorities L vested in me by the Public Works Act, 1908, the Public Works Amendment Act, 1923, and of every other power and authority in anywise enabling me in this behalf, I, General Sir Charles Fergusson, Baronet, Governor-General of the Do-minion of New Zealand, do hereby proclaim and declare that the public reserve described in the Schedule hereto is hereby as a point for aconic purposed. and Leles hereby declare hereby set apart for scenic purposes; and I also hereby declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the seventeenth day of October, one thousand nine hundred and twenty-seven.

SCHEDULE.

APPROXIMATE area of the public reserve set apart : 76 acres 2 roods.

Being portion of Section 131. Situated in Block VIII, Arapawa Survey District (Queen Charlotte Sound R.D.).

In the Marlborough Land District; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 70140, deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works, at Wellington, in the Wellington Land District, and thereon edged red.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, and issued under the Seal of that Dominion, this 1st day of October, 1927.

K. S. WILLIAMS, Minister of Public Works.

GOD SAVE THE KING ! (P.W. 52/98.)

A. R. P.

1